NICOR, Inc.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com January 31, 2019 10:22 AM HBL-20 Page 1 of 4
HBL-20
LED Linear Low Bay / High Bay
Product Description
The HBL LED Linear Low Bay/High Bay provides a lumen package that is ideal for
replacing metal halide and linear fluorescent low bay systems. With output greater
than 135 lumens per watt, this energy-efficient and economical fixture offers high

4070
5426
1971
2708
3941
5417
5912
8125
7883
10834
NICOR, Inc.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com January 31, 2019 10:22 AM HBL-20 Page 3 of 4
 Ordering Information
Performance Data
Model Number Lumens Watts Lumens/Watt
HBL-20-110W-UNV-40K 14746 110 134
HBL-20-110W-UNV-50K 14850 110 135
HBL-20-162W-UNV-40K 21717 162 134
HBL-20-162W-UNV-50K 21870 162 135
HBL-20-223W-UNV-40K 29894 223 134
HBL-20-223W-UNV-50K 30105 223 135
HBL-20-321W-UNV-40K 43032 321 134
HBL-20-321W-UNV-50K 43335 321 135
Recommended Dimmers*
Lutron NTSTV
Lutron DVSTV
Cooper SF10P
Legrand RH4FBL3PW
*Not a complete list. Check compatibility before installation.
5000K 321W HBL-20
Luminaire 5000K
Input Voltage (VAC) 120
System Level Power (W) 321
Delivered Lumens* (Lm) 43335
System Efficacy (Lm/W) 135
Correlated Color Temp (K) 5141
Color Rendering Index (CRI) 83
Total Harmonic Distortion 10%
Power Factor >0.90
Beam Angle 112°
Spacing Criteria 1.30
Intensity Summary
(Candle Power)
Angle Mean CP
0 15495
5 15456
15 15014
25 14144
35 12841
45 10894
55 8325
65 5114
75 1965
85 154
90 23
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % of Luminaire
0-30 12157 28.1%
0-40 20129 46.4%
0-60 35831 82.7%
0-90 43221 99.7%
90-180 114 0.3%
0-180 43335 100%
Cone of Light Tabulation
Mounted height
(Feet)
Footcandles
Beam Center
Diameter
(Feet)
15 67.5 19.5
17 52.5 22.1
20 38.0 26.0
23 28.7 29.9
25 24.3 32.5
28 19.4 36.3
30 16.9 39.0
CCT Data Multiplier
HBL-20-321W-UNV-40K 0.993
Diffused Lens Multiplier
HBL-20-321-FROS-DIFU 0.97 Fixture tested per LM-79-08.  Photometric data is of the performance of a
representative fixture.  Results may vary in the field.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,

20 amp 347V Twist Lock Plug
6 (L820P)
20 amp 480V  Twist Lock Plug
7 (L715P)
15 amp 277V  Twist Lock Plug
Example: HBL-20-162W-HV-50K-DMF
1 Plug option requires cord wiring option
* Will be provided in box. Plug not available on emergency enabled fixtures
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Wireguard Accessories*
Wireguard for 110W HBL HBL-10-100-WG
Wireguard for 162W HBL HBL-10-150-WG
Wireguard for 223W HBL HBL-10-200-WG
Wireguard for 321W HBL HBL-10-320-WG
Lens Accessories*
HBL 110W Frosted Diffuser HBL-20-110-FROS-DIFU
HBL 162W Frosted Diffuser HBL-20-162-FROS-DIFU
HBL 223W Frosted Diffuser HBL-20-223-FROS-DIFU
HBL 321W Frosted Diffuser HBL-20-321-FROS-DIFU
Pendant Kit*
Pendant Kit for HBL HBL-10-PENDANT
Pendant for High
Voltage Option